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Outcomes
Outcome: 1 Enhanced Results-based Management of the KTF Portfolio
Outcome: 2 Strengthened Evidence for Performance Evaluation, Strategic Alignment, and Impact Orientation of the

r‘"c RF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Conducting the Independent External Evaluation

Outputs

1.1 Non-experimental impact evaluation
(ex-ante or ex-post) performed

1.2 Strategies designed

1.3 Workshops organized

Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline

Evaluation Final
Report (#)

KTF Performance
Evaluation Report

KTF Strategies (#)
Financing/Operational/

Evaluation Strategies

embedded in the KTF

Performance

TS TRURVT S - S

Workshop with the
Donor for Reporting of
Results

Workshops (#)

2 Supporting the Results-based Management of the KTFs and KTF-Financed Operations

Outputs

2.1 Monitoring and Evaluation Plan
developed

2.2 Monitoring and evaluation systems

implemented

2.3 New databases created

2.4 Presentations delivered

2.5 Annual reports published

Other Cost

Total Cost

r{:RF Indicator

Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline

KTF Performance
Monitoring &
Evaluation Plan

Plans (#)

KTF Performance
Monitoring &
Evaluation Systems

M&E systems (#)

KTF Project- and Fund- Databases (#)
Level Performance
Database

Interim and Final
Evaluation Report
Presentations to the
Donor

Presentations (#)

KTF Annual Donor
Report with Findings
and Recommendations
from the Final
Evaluation Report

Reports (#)

r" Standard Oulput Indicator

Baseline Year

2025

2025

2025

Baseline Year

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Means of verification

Final Evaluation Report

Final Evaluation Report
including KTF
Financing/Operational/Ev
aluation Strategies

Workshops
(Presentations, Agendas)

Means of verification

Monitoring and Evaluation
Plans

Monitoring and Evaluation
System Manual
Presented to the Donor

KTF Project- and Fund-
Level Performance
Database

Presentation Materials

Annual Reports with
Findings and
Recommendations from
Final Evaluation Report

P

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

2025

2025

Physical Progress

2026

2027

Physical Progress

2026

2027

2028

2028

EOP

EOP

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

2025

2025

2025

Financial Progress

2026
150000

150000

50000

50000

50000

50000

2027

Financial Progress

2026
50000

50000

30000

30000

20000

20000

7500

7500

5000

5000

2026

$362,500.00
$362,500.00

2027

30000

30000

20000

20000

7500

7500

5000

5000

2027

$62,500.00
$62,500.00

2028

2028

20000

20000

5000

5000

2028

$25,000.00
$25,000.00

EOP
150000

150000

50000

50000

50000

50000

EOP
50000

50000

60000

60000

60000

60000

15000

15000

15000

15000

Total Cost

$450,000.00
$450,000.00

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Fund

KPK

KPK

KPK

Fund

KPK

KPK

KPK

KPK

KPK

Flags

Flags



