

Operation Number: TCM Cycle: Last Update: RG-T4857 TCM Period 2025 10/8/2025

Results Matrix

Outcomes

Outcome: 1 Enhanced Results-based Management of the KTF Portfolio

Outcome: 2 Strengthened Evidence for Performance Evaluation, Strategic Alignment, and Impact Orientation of the

CRF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Conducting the Independent Externa	al Evaluation							Physi	ical Progress					Finar	ncial Progress						
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP		2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags	
1.1 Non-experimental impact evaluation (ex-ante or ex-post) performed Evaluation Re	KTF Performance	Evaluation Final	0	0 2025	P5 Final Evaluation Report	Р	0	2	0	0	2	Р	0	150000	0	0	150000	Development	КРК		
	Evaluation Report	Report (#)				P(a)	0	2	0	0	2	P(a)	0	150000	0	0	150000				
						Α						Α									
9		s	0	0 2025	25 Final Evaluation Report including KTF Financing/Operational/Ev aluation Strategies	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	50000	0	0	50000	Development	КРК		-
	Financing/Operational/ Evaluation Strategies					P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	50000	0	0	50000				•
	embedded in the KTF Performance					A						Α									
1.3 Workshops organized Workshop with ti	Workshop with the	Workshops (#)	0	0 2025	Workshops (Presentations, Agendas)	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	50000	0	0	50000	Development	KPK		_
	Donor for Reporting of Results					P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	50000	0	0	50000				•
						A						A				-					
2 Supporting the Results-based Management of the KTFs		KTF-Financed Operat	ions					Physi	Physical Progress					Finan	ncial Progress						
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP		2025	2026	2027	2028	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags	
	KTF Performance	Plans (#)	0	0 2025	Monitoring and Evaluation Plans	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	50000	0	0	50000	Development	KPK		-
						P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	50000	0	0	50000				•
						Α						Α									
2.2 Monitoring and evaluation systems implemented KTF Performance Monitoring & Evaluation Systems		M&E systems (#)	0		25 Monitoring and Evaluation System Manual Presented to the Donor	ı P	0	1	1	0	2	Р	0	30000	30000	0	60000	Development	KPK		-
						P(a)	0	1	1	0	2	P(a)	0	30000	30000	0	60000				•
						A	0				0	A									
Level Performa	KTF Project- and Fund-		Patabases (#) 0	0 2025	25 KTF Project- and Fund- Level Performance Database	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	20000	20000	20000	60000	Development	KPK		_
	Level Performance Database					P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	20000	20000	20000	60000				•
						A						A	0				0				
Evaluation R	Interim and Final	ation Report ntations to the	resentations (#) 0	0 2025 Pre	025 Presentation Materials	Р	0	2	2	0	4	P	0	7500	7500	0	15000	Development	KPK		
	Evaluation Report Presentations to the					P(a)	0	2	2	0	4	P(a)	0	7500	7500	0	15000				•
						Α	ŭ			J J	·	Α		7000	7000	ŭ	10000				
2.5 Annual reports published	Report with Findings and Recommendations from the Final	Reports (#)	0	2025	5 Annual Reports with	P	0	1	1	1	2	P	0	5000	5000	5000	15000	Institutional	KPK		
					Findings and Recommendations from		0	1	4	1	3	P(a)	0	5000	5000	5000		Development	TXI IX	KEK	r
					Final Evaluation Report	P(a)	0	1	1	1	3	P(a)	0	5000	5000	5000	15000				
	Evaluation Report					Α						A									

OAL		C	-4
Oth	ıer	COS	SL

CRF Indicator

Total Cost			

Standard Output Indicator

	2025	2026	2027	2028	Total Cost
P		\$362,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$450,000.00
P(a)		\$362,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$450,000.00
Α					